GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1749
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015

RECRUITMENT FROM LOCAL PEOPLE

T 1749. SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:
SHRI AJAY NISHAD:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started recruitment of local people for work in a particular region or place;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether the Government will consider recruitment from amongst the local people to work in Railway Projects and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether there is any provision for reservation for outsiders in regional recruitment drives and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the formalities followed or proposed to be followed for the said purpose?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)
(a): No, Madam.
(b) to (e): Railways conduct recruitment exercises on all India basis giving wide publicity to recruitment notifications in line with the

Constitutional provisions, thus maintaining equality in opportunity in the matter of employment under Central Government.
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